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MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR 
TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

1 636392 D. & C. GERAGHTY PTY LTD E 40/421 AZURE MINERALS LIMITED 1st Mention 

2 636391 BRYAN & SHANNON PROSSER E 36/1027 DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD 1st Mention 

3 636384 
FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY 

LIMITED 
E 38/3685 LODESTAR MINERALS LIMITED 1st Mention 

4 636383 
FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY 

LIMITED 
E 38/3684 DACIAN GOLD LIMITED 1st Mention 

5 636382 
FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY 

LIMITED 
E 38/3679 SHREE MINERALS LIMITED 1st Mention 

6 636381 
FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY 

LIMITED 
E 38/3682 JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED 1st Mention 

7 636380 
FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY 

LIMITED 
E 38/3687 BRIGHTSTAR RESOURCES LIMITED 1st Mention 

8 636379 
FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY 

LIMITED 
E 38/3692 GREAT SOUTHERN MINING LIMITED 1st Mention 

9 636378 
FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY 

LIMITED 
E 38/3680 MINING EQUITIES PTY LTD 1st Mention 

10 636377 
FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY 

LIMITED 
E 38/3690 FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD 1st Mention 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR 
TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

11 636117 
WAKAMURRU ABORIGINAL 

CORPORATION 
E 38/3669 RECHARGE RESOURCES PTY LTD 1st Mention 

12 635937 
TJIWARL (ABORIGINAL 
CORPORATION) RNTBC 

E 36/1026 RIO TINTO EXPLORATION PTY LIMITED 1st Mention 

13 635804 
MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY 

LTD 
E 37/1465 MCA NOMINEES PTY LTD 1st Mention 

14 635770 
    

GRUYERE MANAGEMENT PTY LTD  
 

E 38/3670 RELIANCE MINERALS PTY LTD 1st Mention 

15 635545 MATSA GOLD PTY LTD E 39/2289 FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD 1st Mention 

16 635544 MATSA GOLD PTY LTD E 39/2288 GTT METALS GROUP PTY LTD 1st Mention 

17 635543 
    

RED OCTOBER GOLD PTY LTD  
 

E 39/2289 FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD 1st Mention 

18 635542 RED OCTOBER GOLD PTY LTD E 39/2288 GTT METALS GROUP PTY LTD 1st Mention 

19 635431 
TEC DESERT PTY LTD 

TEC DESERT NO.2 PTY LTD 
E 36/1026 RIO TINTO EXPLORATION PTY LIMITED 1st Mention 

20 635417 BHP YAKABINDIE NICKEL PTY LTD E 36/1026 RIO TINTO EXPLORATION PTY LIMITED 1st Mention 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR 
TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 21 635416 
RIO TINTO EXPLORATION PTY 

LIMITED 
E 36/1026 RIO TINTO EXPLORATION PTY LIMITED 1st Mention 

22 635245 
MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY 

LTD 
E 36/1027 DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD 1st Mention 

23 635128 SATURN METALS LIMITED E 39/2287 TIMOTHY VINCENT TATTERSON 1st Mention 

24 634978 JUNO MINERALS LIMITED E 36/1022 NEON SPACE PTY LTD 1st Mention 

25 
635783 
635785 
635788 

    
WESTERN MINES GROUP LTD  

 

L 39/315 
L 39/314 
L 39/313 

MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD 1st Mention 

26 635781 CASTLE MINERALS LIMITED L 38/359 LAKE WELLS POTASH PTY LTD 1st Mention 

27 
635724 
635725 

WATURTA NATIVE TITLE CLAIMANTS - 
WAD297/2018 

L 38/359 
L 38/360 

LAKE WELLS POTASH PTY LTD 1st Mention 

28 635637 
GLENMURRIN PTY LIMITED 

MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY 
LIMITED 

L 40/43 ULYSSES MINING PTY LTD Chambers 

29 
635262 
635263 

LORD BYRON MINING PTY LTD 
L 39/316 
L 39/315 

MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD 1st Mention 

30 634904 LAKE WELLS POTASH PTY LTD L 38/358 GOLDNET PTY LTD 1st Mention 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR 
TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

31 636393 TREVOR DIXON P 39/6288-S RICHARD CONSTANTINE CZORNOWOL 1st Mention 

32 
636203 
636205 

WEEBO EXPLORATION PTY LTD 
P 37/9576-S 
P 37/9577-S 

TODD ANTHONY  MCGREGOR 1st Mention 

33 635126 REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED P 38/4544 LEGEND RESOURCES PTY LTD 1st Mention 

34 636388 BRYAN & SHANNON PROSSER M 37/1366 NORTHERN STAR (SR MINING) PTY LTD Chambers 

35 
630135 
630136 
630137 

NANGAANYA-KU NATIVE TITLE CLAIM 
GROUP (WAD460/2018) 

E 38/3643 
E 38/3644 
E 38/3645 

WINCHESTER EXPLORATION PTY LTD 2nd Mention 

36 629631 GSM MINING COMPANY PTY LTD E 38/3649 DACIAN GOLD LIMITED Chambers 

37 629433 GOLDNET PTY LTD E 39/2259 ABARTA LAVERTON PTY LTD Chambers 

38 629770 D. & C. GERAGHTY PTY LTD E 40/412 AZURE MINERALS LIMITED 3rd Mention 

39 623773 
MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY 

LTD 
E 38/3632 CROWN MINING PTY LTD 3rd Mention 

40 623772 
MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY 

LIMITED 
GLENMURRIN PTY LIMITED 

E 38/3632 CROWN MINING PTY LTD 3rd Mention 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR 
TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

41 619707 GSM MINING COMPANY PTY LTD E 38/3591 MATSA GOLD PTY LTD 3rd Mention 

42 619682 GSM MINING COMPANY PTY LTD E 38/3584 FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD 3rd Mention 

43 592952 
MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY 

LTD 
E 37/1427 FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD 3rd Mention 

44 592724 REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED E 38/3554 WILIAM ROBERT RICHMOND 3rd Mention 

45 

620044 
620045 
620046 
620047 
620048 
620049 

NANGAANYA-KU NATIVE TITLE CLAIM 
GROUP (WAD460/2018) 

E 38/3605 
E 38/3606 
E 39/2232 
E 39/2233 
E 39/2234 
E 39/2235 

MORNING STAR MININT PTY LTD 4th Mention 

46 618495 
ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA 

LIMITED 
E 38/3591 MATSA GOLD PTY LTD 4th Mention 

47 
594024 
594025 

TJIWARL (ABORIGINAL 
CORPORATION) RNTBC 

E 36/1007 
E 36/1008 

MARIGOLD MINERALS PTY LTD 5th Mention 

48 592427 BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY LTD E 36/1008 MARIGOLD MINERALS PTY LTD 5th Mention 

49 593144 
TEC DESERT PTY LTD 

TEC DESERT NO.2 PTY LTD 
E 36/1008 MARIGOLD MINERALS PTY LTD 5th Mention 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR 
TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

50 586900 GSM MINING COMPANY PTY LTD E 39/2206 FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD 6th Mention 

51 583449 
WAKAMURRU ABORIGINAL 

CORPORATION 
E 38/3508 

STRATEGIC ENERGY RESOURCES 
LIMITED 

6th Mention 

52 
584421 
584422 
584423 

NANGAANYA-KU NATIVE TITLE CLAIM 
GROUP (WAD460/2018) 

E 38/3512 
E 38/3513 
E 38/3514 

WINCHESTER EXPLORATION PTY LTD Chambers 

53 584424 
NANGAANYA-KU NATIVE TITLE CLAIM 

GROUP (WAD460/2018) 
E 38/3515 WINCHESTER EXPLORATION PTY LTD 7th Mention 

54 569308 
KULTJU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 

RNTBC 
E 36/992 

NORTHERN STAR (MKO) PTY LTD 
LINGER AND DIE PTY LTD 

9th Mention 

55 560834 JUPITER MINES LIMITED E 36/979 BLUE BULL GOLD PTY LTD 12th Mention 

56 539058 
ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA 

LIMITED 
INDEPENDENCE GROUP NL 

E 38/3348 VELO RESOURCES PTY LTD 20th Mention 

57 
628651 
628652 
628653 

GREAT SOUTHERN MINING LIMITED 
L 38/355 
L 38/354 
L 38/353 

MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD 2nd Mention 

58 
628639 
628640 

BRIGHTSTAR RESOURCES LIMITED 
L 38/354 
L 38/355 

MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD 2nd Mention 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR 
TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

59 628536 LAVERTON DOWNS PROJECT PTY LTD L 38/354 MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD 2nd Mention 

60 627396 BRUCE ROBERT LEGENDRE L 40/41 MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD 2nd Mention 

61 

628080 
628081 
628082 
628083 

WILLIAM PAUL AXFORD 

L 37/252 
L 37/253 
L 37/254 
L 29/150 

MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD 2nd Mention 

62 626602 ULYSSES MINING PTY LTD L 40/39 SATURN METALS LIMITED 3rd Mention 

63 626602 A & C MINING INVESTMENT PTY LTD L 40/39 SATURN METALS LIMITED 3rd Mention 

64 626594 ULYSSES MINING PTY LTD L 40/37 SATURN METALS LIMITED 3rd Mention 

65 626591 A & C MINING INVESTMENT PTY LTD L 40/39 SATURN METALS LIMITED 3rd Mention 

66 
626570 
626571 
626572 

30 WELL PTY LTD 
L 40/37 
L 40/38 
L 40/39 

SATURN METALS LIMITED 4th Mention 

67 616741 LINDEN GOLD PTY LTD L 39/305 MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD 4th Mention 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR 
TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

68 
623986 
623987 

MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY 
LTD 

L 40/37 
L 40/39 

SATURN METALS LIMITED 5th Mention 

69 573469 GOLDEN SPUR RESOURCES PTY LTD L 36/243 
AUSTRALIAN NICKEL INVESTMENTS PTY 

LTD 
9th Mention 

70 573464 GIARD PTY LTD L 36/243 
AUSTRALIAN NICKEL INVESTMENTS PTY 

LTD 
9th Mention 

71 
573462 
573467 
573471 

GREEN EMPIRE RESOURCES PTY LTD L 36/243 
AUSTRALIAN NICKEL INVESTMENTS PTY 

LTD 
9th Mention 

72 573412 BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY LTD L 36/243 
AUSTRALIAN NICKEL INVESTMENTS PTY 

LTD 
Chambers 

73 573329 
TEC DESERT PTY LTD 

TEC DESERT NO.2 PTY LTD 
L 36/243 

AUSTRALIAN NICKEL INVESTMENTS PTY 
LTD 

9th Mention 

74 634486 SATURN METALS LIMITED P 40/1554 MERRIE JEAN CASH 2nd Mention 

75 595337 DARLEX PTY LTD P 38/4531-S WILLIAM AMBROSE FRANCIS 6th Mention 

76 590428 NTM GOLD LIMITED P 37/9460-S DENNIS JAMES LETCH 8th Mention 

77 567103 BULLSEYE MINING LIMITED P 37/9318-S COREY PHILLIP DOWDEN 11th Mention 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR 
TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

78 
563555 
563556 

HOLCIM (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD 
P 37/9285 
P 37/9292 

GREENSTONE RESOURCEES (WA) PTY 
LTD 

12th Mention 

79 634801 MOORE RIVER BEEK PTY LTD M 38/1297 REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED 2nd Mention 

80 636206 WILLIAM ROBERT RICHMOND 

P 38/4397 
M 38/415 
M 38/414 
M 38/413 
E 38/2004 

(Exemption 
634557) 

REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED 1st Mention 

81 636202 WILLIAM ROBERT RICHMOND 
M 38/319 
M 38/341 

REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED 
DUKETON RESOURCES PTY LTD 

1st Mention 

 
 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

AFF/OBJ TO EXE 
NO. 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR 

TENEMENT 
RESPONDENT/TENEMENT 

HOLDER 
COMMENTS 

82 
636419 
636420 

WILLIAM ROBERT 
RICHMOND 

M 38/319 
M 38/341 

DUKETON RESOURCES PTY 
LTD 

1st Mention 

83 

636209 
636210 
636211 
636212 
636213 

WILLIAM ROBERT 
RICHMOND 

M 38/413 
M 38/414 
M 38/415 
E 38/2004 
P 38/4397 

REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED 1st Mention 

84 
636207 
636208 

WILLIAM ROBERT 
RICHMOND 

M 38/319 
M 38/341 

REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED 1st Mention 

85 

629341 
629342 
629343 
629344 
629345 
629346 
629347 
629348 
629349 
629350 

CAMIN RESOUCRES PTY LTD 

P 39/5529 
P 39/5530 
P 39/5531 
P 39/5532 
P 39/5533 
P 39/5578 
P 39/5579 
P 39/6073 
P 39/6074 
P 39/6075 

WESTCAPE NOMINEES PTY 
LTD 

3rd Mention 

86 580285 WILLIAM AMBROSE FRANCIS P 37/8574 
DARLEX PTY LTD 

WORLD FIELD (AUST) PTY 
LTD 

10th Mention 



 

 

 

 

 
 

87 580138 WILLIAM AMBROSE FRANCIS P 37/8465 AUSTOILS PTY LTD 10th Mention 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

PALINT NO. PLAINTIF TENEMENT RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

88 594895 
A & C MINING INVESTMENT 

PTY LTD 

M40/2 
M40/342 
E40/229 
E40/346 

P40/1272 

PETER ANDREW WILTSHIRE 
NEX METALS EXPLORATION 

LTD 
PADDICK INVESTMENTS PTY 

LTD 

7th Mention 

89 623833 ULYSSES MINING PTY LTD 

E40/229 
E40/346 
M40/2 

M40/342 
P40/1272 

PETER ANDREW WILTSHIRE 
A & C MINING INVESTMENT 

PTY LTD 
THE MINING REGISTRAR 

LEONORA 

3rd Mention 
 

90 
Interlocutory 
Application 
#1984691 

ULYSSES MINING PTY LTD 

E40/229 
E40/346 
M40/2 

M40/342 
P40/1272 

PETER ANDREW WILTSHIRE 
A & C MINING INVESTMENT 

PTY LTD 
THE MINING REGISTRAR 

LEONORA 

4th Mention 


