

Government of Western Australia Department of Mines, Industry Regulation and Safety

## WARDEN'S COURT CAUSE LIST

## WARDEN'S COURT LEONORA CNR ROCHESTER AND TOWER STREETS LEONORA WA

**BEFORE WARDEN G CLEARY** 

AT 2.15PM ON TUESDAY 1<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2022

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
1	636392	D. & C. GERAGHTY PTY LTD	E 40/421	AZURE MINERALS LIMITED	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
2	636391	BRYAN & SHANNON PROSSER	E 36/1027	DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
3	636384	FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY LIMITED	E 38/3685 LODESTAR MINERALS LIMITED		1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
4	636383	FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY LIMITED	E 38/3684	DACIAN GOLD LIMITED	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
5	636382	FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY LIMITED	E 38/3679	SHREE MINERALS LIMITED	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
6	636381	FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY LIMITED	E 38/3682	JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
7	636380	FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY LIMITED	E 38/3687	BRIGHTSTAR RESOURCES LIMITED	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
8	636379	FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY LIMITED	E 38/3692	GREAT SOUTHERN MINING LIMITED	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
9	636378	FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY LIMITED	E 38/3680	MINING EQUITIES PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
10	636377	FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY LIMITED	E 38/3690	FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
11	636117	WAKAMURRU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION	E 38/3669	RECHARGE RESOURCES PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
12	635937	TJIWARL (ABORIGINAL CORPORATION) RNTBC	E 36/1026	RIO TINTO EXPLORATION PTY LIMITED	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
13	635804	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD	E 37/1465	MCA NOMINEES PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
14	635770	GRUYERE MANAGEMENT PTY LTD	E 38/3670	E 38/3670 RELIANCE MINERALS PTY LTD	
15	635545	MATSA GOLD PTY LTD	E 39/2289	FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
16	635544	MATSA GOLD PTY LTD	E 39/2288	GTT METALS GROUP PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
17	635543	3 RED OCTOBER GOLD PTY LTD E 39/2289 FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD		FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
18	635542	RED OCTOBER GOLD PTY LTD	E 39/2288	GTT METALS GROUP PTY LTD	
19	635431	TEC DESERT PTY LTD TEC DESERT NO.2 PTY LTD	E 36/1026	RIO TINTO EXPLORATION PTY LIMITED	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
20	635417	BHP YAKABINDIE NICKEL PTY LTD	E 36/1026	RIO TINTO EXPLORATION PTY LIMITED	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
21	635416	RIO TINTO EXPLORATION PTY LIMITED	E 36/1026	RIO TINTO EXPLORATION PTY LIMITED	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
22	635245	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD	E 36/1027	DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
23	635128	SATURN METALS LIMITED	E 39/2287	TIMOTHY VINCENT TATTERSON	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
24	634978	JUNO MINERALS LIMITED	E 36/1022	NEON SPACE PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
25	635783 635785 635788	WESTERN MINES GROUP LTD	L 39/315 L 39/314 L 39/313	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
26	635781	CASTLE MINERALS LIMITED	L 38/359	LAKE WELLS POTASH PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
27	635724 635725	WATURTA NATIVE TITLE CLAIMANTS - WAD297/2018	L 38/359 L 38/360	L 38/359	
28	635637	GLENMURRIN PTY LIMITED MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED	L 40/43	ULYSSES MINING PTY LTD	Chambers
29	635262 635263	LORD BYRON MINING PTY LTD	L 39/316 L 39/315	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
30	634904	LAKE WELLS POTASH PTY LTD	L 38/358	GOLDNET PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
31	636393	TREVOR DIXON	P 39/6288-S	RICHARD CONSTANTINE CZORNOWOL	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
32	636203 636205	WEEBO EXPLORATION PTY LTD	P 37/9576-S P 37/9577-S	TODD ANTHONY MCGREGOR	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
33	635126	REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED	P 38/4544	LEGEND RESOURCES PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
34	636388	BRYAN & SHANNON PROSSER	M 37/1366	M 37/1366 NORTHERN STAR (SR MINING) PTY LTD	
35	630135 630136 630137	NANGAANYA-KU NATIVE TITLE CLAIM GROUP (WAD460/2018)	E 38/3643 E 38/3644 E 38/3645	WINCHESTER EXPLORATION PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> Mention
36	629631	GSM MINING COMPANY PTY LTD	E 38/3645 E 38/3649 DACIAN GOLD LIMITED		Chambers
37	629433	GOLDNET PTY LTD			Chambers
38	629770	D. & C. GERAGHTY PTY LTD	E 40/412	AZURE MINERALS LIMITED	3 <sup>rd</sup> Mention
39	623773	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD	E 38/3632	CROWN MINING PTY LTD	3 <sup>rd</sup> Mention
40	623772	MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED GLENMURRIN PTY LIMITED	E 38/3632	CROWN MINING PTY LTD	3 <sup>rd</sup> Mention

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
41	619707	GSM MINING COMPANY PTY LTD	E 38/3591	MATSA GOLD PTY LTD	3 <sup>rd</sup> Mention
42	619682	GSM MINING COMPANY PTY LTD	E 38/3584	FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD	3 <sup>rd</sup> Mention
43	592952	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD	E 37/1427	FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD	3 <sup>rd</sup> Mention
44	592724	REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED	E 38/3554	WILIAM ROBERT RICHMOND	3 <sup>rd</sup> Mention
45	620044 620045 620046 620047 620048 620049	NANGAANYA-KU NATIVE TITLE CLAIM GROUP (WAD460/2018)	E 38/3605 E 38/3606 E 39/2232 E 39/2233 E 39/2234 E 39/2235	MORNING STAR MININT PTY LTD	4 <sup>th</sup> Mention
46	618495	ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA LIMITED	E 38/3591	MATSA GOLD PTY LTD	4 <sup>th</sup> Mention
47	594024 594025	TJIWARL (ABORIGINAL CORPORATION) RNTBC	E 36/1007 E 36/1008	E 39/2233 MORNING STAR MININT PTY LTD   E 39/2234 E 39/2235   E 39/2235 MATSA GOLD PTY LTD   E 36/1007 MARIGOLD MINERALS PTY LTD	
48	592427	BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY LTD	E 36/1008	MARIGOLD MINERALS PTY LTD	5 <sup>th</sup> Mention
49	593144	TEC DESERT PTY LTD TEC DESERT NO.2 PTY LTD	E 36/1008	MARIGOLD MINERALS PTY LTD	5 <sup>th</sup> Mention

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
50	586900	GSM MINING COMPANY PTY LTD	E 39/2206	FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD	6 <sup>th</sup> Mention
51	583449	WAKAMURRU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION	E 38/3508 STRATEGIC ENERGY RESOURCES LIMITED		6 <sup>th</sup> Mention
52	584421 584422 584423	NANGAANYA-KU NATIVE TITLE CLAIM GROUP (WAD460/2018)	E 38/3512 E 38/3513 E 38/3514	WINCHESTER EXPLORATION PTY LTD	Chambers
53	584424	NANGAANYA-KU NATIVE TITLE CLAIM GROUP (WAD460/2018)	E 38/3515		
54	569308	KULTJU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC	E 36/992	NORTHERN STAR (MKO) PTY LTD LINGER AND DIE PTY LTD	9 <sup>th</sup> Mention
55	560834	JUPITER MINES LIMITED	E 36/979	BLUE BULL GOLD PTY LTD	12 <sup>th</sup> Mention
56	539058	ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA LIMITED INDEPENDENCE GROUP NL	E 38/3348	VELO RESOURCES PTY LTD	20 <sup>th</sup> Mention
57	628651 628652 628653	GREAT SOUTHERN MINING LIMITED	L 38/355 L 38/354 L 38/353	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> Mention
58	628639 628640	BRIGHTSTAR RESOURCES LIMITED	L 38/354 L 38/355	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> Mention

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER			COMMENTS	
59	628536	LAVERTON DOWNS PROJECT PTY LTD	L 38/354	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> Mention
60	627396	BRUCE ROBERT LEGENDRE	L 40/41	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> Mention
61	628080 628081 628082 628083	WILLIAM PAUL AXFORD	L 37/252 L 37/253 L 37/254 L 29/150	. 37/253 . 37/254 MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD	
62	626602	ULYSSES MINING PTY LTD	L 40/39	SATURN METALS LIMITED	3 <sup>rd</sup> Mention
63	626602	A & C MINING INVESTMENT PTY LTD	L 40/39	SATURN METALS LIMITED	3 <sup>rd</sup> Mention
64	626594	ULYSSES MINING PTY LTD	L 40/37	SATURN METALS LIMITED	3 <sup>rd</sup> Mention
65	626591	A & C MINING INVESTMENT PTY LTD	L 40/39	SATURN METALS LIMITED	3 <sup>rd</sup> Mention
66	626570 626571 626572	30 WELL PTY LTD	L 40/37 L 40/38 L 40/39	SATURN METALS LIMITED	4 <sup>th</sup> Mention
67	616741	LINDEN GOLD PTY LTD	L 39/305	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD	4 <sup>th</sup> Mention

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
68	623986 623987	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD	L 40/37 L 40/39	SATURN METALS LIMITED	5 <sup>th</sup> Mention
69	573469	GOLDEN SPUR RESOURCES PTY LTD	L 36/243	AUSTRALIAN NICKEL INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	9 <sup>th</sup> Mention
70	573464	GIARD PTY LTD	L 36/243	36/243 AUSTRALIAN NICKEL INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	
71	573462 573467 573471	GREEN EMPIRE RESOURCES PTY LTD	L 36/243	AUSTRALIAN NICKEL INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	9 <sup>th</sup> Mention
72	573412	BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY LTD	L 36/243	AUSTRALIAN NICKEL INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	Chambers
73	573329	TEC DESERT PTY LTD TEC DESERT NO.2 PTY LTD	L 36/243	36/243 LTD	
74	634486	SATURN METALS LIMITED	P 40/1554	MERRIE JEAN CASH	2 <sup>nd</sup> Mention
75	595337	DARLEX PTY LTD	P 38/4531-S	WILLIAM AMBROSE FRANCIS	6 <sup>th</sup> Mention
76	590428	NTM GOLD LIMITED	P 37/9460-S	DENNIS JAMES LETCH	8 <sup>th</sup> Mention
77	567103	BULLSEYE MINING LIMITED	P 37/9318-S	COREY PHILLIP DOWDEN	11 <sup>th</sup> Mention

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
78	563555 563556	HOLCIM (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD	P 37/9285 P 37/9292	GREENSTONE RESOURCEES (WA) PTY LTD	12 <sup>th</sup> Mention
79	634801	MOORE RIVER BEEK PTY LTD	M 38/1297	REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED	2 <sup>nd</sup> Mention
80	636206	WILLIAM ROBERT RICHMOND	P 38/4397 M 38/415 M 38/414 M 38/413 E 38/2004 (Exemption 634557)	REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
81	636202	WILLIAM ROBERT RICHMOND	M 38/319 M 38/341	REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED DUKETON RESOURCES PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention

MATTER NUMBER	AFF/OBJ TO EXE NO.	APPLICANT FOR FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR	TENEMENT	RESPONDENT/TENEMENT HOLDER	COMMENTS
82	636419	WILLIAM ROBERT	M 38/319	DUKETON RESOURCES PTY	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
	636420	RICHMOND	M 38/341	LTD	
	636209		M 38/413		
	636210	WILLIAM ROBERT	M 38/414		
83	636211	RICHMOND	M 38/415	REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
	636212	KICHWOND	E 38/2004		
	636213		P 38/4397		
0.4	636207	WILLIAM ROBERT	M 38/319		1st Adaration
84	636208	RICHMOND	M 38/341	REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
	629341		P 39/5529		
	629342		P 39/5530		
	629343		P 39/5531		
	629344		P 39/5532		
85	629345	CAMIN RESOUCRES PTY LTD	P 39/5533	WESTCAPE NOMINEES PTY LTD	3 <sup>rd</sup> Mention
65	629346	CAIVIIN RESOUCRES PTY LTD	P 39/5578		3 <sup>th</sup> WIEIILION
	629347		P 39/5579		
	629348		P 39/6073		
	629349		P 39/6074		
	629350		P 39/6075		
				DARLEX PTY LTD	
86	580285	WILLIAM AMBROSE FRANCIS	P 37/8574	WORLD FIELD (AUST) PTY LTD	10 <sup>th</sup> Mention

87	580138	WILLIAM AMBROSE FRANCIS	P 37/8465	AUSTOILS PTY LTD	10 <sup>th</sup> Mention
----	--------	-------------------------	-----------	------------------	--------------------------

MATTER NUMBER	PALINT NO.	PLAINTIF	TENEMENT	RESPONDENT	COMMENTS
88	594895	A & C MINING INVESTMENT PTY LTD	M40/2 M40/342 E40/229 E40/346 P40/1272	PETER ANDREW WILTSHIRE NEX METALS EXPLORATION LTD PADDICK INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	7 <sup>th</sup> Mention
89	623833	ULYSSES MINING PTY LTD	E40/229 E40/346 M40/2 M40/342 P40/1272	PETER ANDREW WILTSHIRE A & C MINING INVESTMENT PTY LTD THE MINING REGISTRAR LEONORA	3 <sup>rd</sup> Mention
90	Interlocutory Application #1984691	ULYSSES MINING PTY LTD	E40/229 E40/346 M40/2 M40/342 P40/1272	PETER ANDREW WILTSHIRE A & C MINING INVESTMENT PTY LTD THE MINING REGISTRAR LEONORA	4 <sup>th</sup> Mention